interest rates and assessment of actual interest rates against the relevant benchmarks.

The Fund’s direct exposure to interest movements as at 31 March 2016 and 31 March 2015 is
set out in the following table. These disclosures present interest rate risk based on the
underlying financial assets at fair value.

Asset Type As at 31
March 2016

£000

As at 31
March 2015

£000

Cash and cash equivalents 35,656 39,915
Cash balances 5 20
Index Linked Bonds 162,999 159,821
Corporate Bonds 204,602 213,878

Total change in assets available 403,262 413,635

The Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the Fund and
the carrying value of Fund assets, both of which affect the value of the net assets available to
pay benefits. A 100 basis point (BPS) movement in interest rates is consistent with the level of
sensitivity applied as part of the fund’s risk management strategy.

The following analysis shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits
of a +/- 100 BPS change in interest rates assuming all variables, in particular exchange rates,
remain constant.

Asset type Carrying

amount
£000

Effect on asset values

As at 31 March 2016
+100BPS

£000
-100BPS

£000

Cash and cash equivalents 35,656 0 0
Cash balances 5 0 0
Index Linked Bonds (average 25 years) 162,999 (40,750) 40,750
Absolute Return Strategy IV Fund (-1.87 years) 104,506 4,013 (4,013)
Global Investment Grade Credit Fund (5.67 years) 100,096 (1,692) 1,692

Total change in assets available 403,262 (38,428) 38,428

Asset type Carrying

amount
£000

Effect on asset values

As at 31 March 2015
+100BPS

£000
+100BPS

£000

Cash and cash equivalents 39,915 0 0
Cash balances 20 0 0
Index Linked Bonds (average 25 years) 159,822 (39,955) 39,955
Absolute Return Strategy IV Fund (-1.87 years) 106,473 1,991 (1,991)
Global Investment Grade Credit Fund (5.67 years) 107,405 (6,090) 6,090

Total change in assets available 413,635 (44,054) 44,054

PENSION FUND ACCOUNTS

 120

This analysis demonstrates that a 1% increase in interest rates will not affect the interest
received on fixed interest assets but will reduce their fair value, and vice versa. Changes in
interest rates do not impact on the value of cash/cash equivalent balances but they will affect
the interest income received on those balances. Changes to both the fair value of assets and
the income received from investments impact on the net assets available to pay benefits.

During 2015/16 the Fund received £0.022m in interest from surplus pension fund revenue